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HR 1653
To amend the Tariff Act of 1930 to increase the dollar amount requirements for articles and merchandise under
the administrative exemptions and entry under regulations provisions of that Act.

Congress: 112 (2011–2013, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Foreign Trade and International Finance
Introduced: Apr 15, 2011
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Trade.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Trade.  (Apr 19, 2011) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/112th-congress/house-bill/1653 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Schock, Aaron [R-IL-18] 
Party: Republican   •   State: IL   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (144 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Crowley, Joseph [D-NY-7] D · NY Apr 15, 2011

Rep. Owens, William L. [D-NY-23] D · NY Apr 15, 2011

Rep. Jenkins, Lynn [R-KS-2] R · KS May 4, 2011

Rep. Lewis, John [D-GA-5] D · GA May 4, 2011

Rep. Marchant, Kenny [R-TX-24] R · TX May 23, 2011

Rep. Pascrell, Bill, Jr. [D-NJ-8] D · NJ Jul 13, 2011

Rep. Gerlach, Jim [R-PA-6] R · PA Jul 14, 2011

Rep. Tiberi, Patrick J. [R-OH-12] R · OH Jul 14, 2011

Rep. Roskam, Peter J. [R-IL-6] R · IL Jul 19, 2011

Rep. Boustany, Charles W., Jr. [R-LA-7] R · LA Jul 20, 2011

Rep. Larson, John B. [D-CT-1] D · CT Jul 20, 2011

Rep. Price, Tom [R-GA-6] R · GA Jul 20, 2011

Rep. Paulsen, Erik [R-MN-3] R · MN Jul 26, 2011

Rep. Buchanan, Vern [R-FL-13] R · FL Sep 7, 2011

Rep. Graves, Sam [R-MO-6] R · MO Sep 15, 2011

Rep. Kinzinger, Adam [R-IL-11] R · IL Sep 20, 2011

Rep. Miller, Candice S. [R-MI-10] R · MI Sep 20, 2011

Rep. Rogers, Mike J. [R-MI-8] R · MI Sep 20, 2011

Rep. Whitfield, Ed [R-KY-1] R · KY Sep 20, 2011

Rep. Capito, Shelley Moore [R-WV-2] R · WV Sep 21, 2011

Rep. Lance, Leonard [R-NJ-7] R · NJ Sep 21, 2011

Rep. Biggert, Judy [R-IL-13] R · IL Sep 22, 2011

Rep. Dold, Robert J. [R-IL-10] R · IL Sep 22, 2011

Rep. Guinta, Frank C. [R-NH-1] R · NH Sep 22, 2011

Rep. Herrera Beutler, Jaime [R-WA-3] R · WA Sep 22, 2011

Rep. Simpson, Michael K. [R-ID-2] R · ID Sep 22, 2011

Rep. Chandler, Ben [D-KY-6] D · KY Sep 23, 2011

Rep. Alexander, Rodney [R-LA-5] R · LA Oct 3, 2011

Rep. Baca, Joe [D-CA-43] D · CA Oct 3, 2011

Rep. Cole, Tom [R-OK-4] R · OK Oct 3, 2011

Rep. Kline, John [R-MN-2] R · MN Oct 3, 2011

Rep. Pompeo, Mike [R-KS-4] R · KS Oct 3, 2011

Rep. Reichert, David G. [R-WA-8] R · WA Oct 3, 2011

Rep. Sessions, Pete [R-TX-32] R · TX Oct 3, 2011

Rep. Westmoreland, Lynn A. [R-GA-3] R · GA Oct 3, 2011

Rep. Latham, Tom [R-IA-4] R · IA Oct 4, 2011

Rep. Manzullo, Donald A. [R-IL-16] R · IL Oct 4, 2011

Rep. Johnson, Sam [R-TX-3] R · TX Oct 5, 2011

Rep. Petri, Thomas E. [R-WI-6] R · WI Oct 5, 2011

Rep. Scalise, Steve [R-LA-1] R · LA Oct 5, 2011

Rep. Boren, Dan [D-OK-2] D · OK Oct 7, 2011
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Davis, Geoff [R-KY-4] R · KY Oct 7, 2011

Rep. Guthrie, Brett [R-KY-2] R · KY Oct 7, 2011

Rep. Huizenga, Bill [R-MI-2] R · MI Oct 7, 2011

Rep. Shimkus, John [R-IL-19] R · IL Oct 7, 2011

Rep. McMorris Rodgers, Cathy [R-WA-5] R · WA Oct 11, 2011

Rep. Meeks, Gregory W. [D-NY-6] D · NY Oct 11, 2011

Rep. Bishop, Timothy H. [D-NY-1] D · NY Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Cassidy, Bill [R-LA-6] R · LA Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Gardner, Cory [R-CO-4] R · CO Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Wilson, Joe [R-SC-2] R · SC Oct 12, 2011

Rep. Broun, Paul C. [R-GA-10] R · GA Oct 13, 2011

Rep. Calvert, Ken [R-CA-44] R · CA Oct 13, 2011

Rep. Sires, Albio [D-NJ-13] D · NJ Oct 13, 2011

Rep. Barletta, Lou [R-PA-11] R · PA Oct 24, 2011

Rep. Bilbray, Brian P. [R-CA-50] R · CA Oct 24, 2011

Rep. Foxx, Virginia [R-NC-5] R · NC Oct 24, 2011

Rep. Diaz-Balart, Mario [R-FL-21] R · FL Oct 26, 2011

Rep. Hall, Ralph M. [R-TX-4] R · TX Oct 26, 2011

Rep. McKeon, Howard P. "Buck" [R-CA-25] R · CA Oct 26, 2011

Rep. Duffy, Sean P. [R-WI-7] R · WI Oct 27, 2011

Rep. Griffin, Tim [R-AR-2] R · AR Oct 27, 2011

Rep. Lummis, Cynthia M. [R-WY-At Large] R · WY Oct 27, 2011

Rep. McHenry, Patrick T. [R-NC-10] R · NC Oct 27, 2011

Rep. Meehan, Patrick [R-PA-7] R · PA Oct 27, 2011

Rep. Quayle, Benjamin [R-AZ-3] R · AZ Oct 27, 2011

Rep. Bishop, Rob [R-UT-1] R · UT Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Yoder, Kevin [R-KS-3] R · KS Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Polis, Jared [D-CO-2] D · CO Nov 3, 2011

Rep. Towns, Edolphus [D-NY-10] D · NY Nov 3, 2011

Rep. Walz, Timothy J. [D-MN-1] D · MN Nov 4, 2011

Rep. Blumenauer, Earl [D-OR-3] D · OR Nov 14, 2011

Rep. Brown, Corrine [D-FL-3] D · FL Nov 14, 2011

Rep. Griffith, H. Morgan [R-VA-9] R · VA Nov 14, 2011

Rep. Nunes, Devin [R-CA-21] R · CA Nov 14, 2011

Rep. Sanchez, Loretta [D-CA-47] D · CA Nov 14, 2011

Rep. Tipton, Scott R. [R-CO-3] R · CO Nov 14, 2011

Rep. Ross, Dennis A. [R-FL-12] R · FL Nov 16, 2011

Rep. Yarmuth, John A. [D-KY-3] D · KY Nov 16, 2011

Rep. DesJarlais, Scott [R-TN-4] R · TN Nov 17, 2011

Rep. Neugebauer, Randy [R-TX-19] R · TX Nov 17, 2011

Rep. Ribble, Reid J. [R-WI-8] R · WI Nov 17, 2011

Rep. Bono Mack, Mary [R-CA-45] R · CA Nov 18, 2011

https://legilist.com/legislator/D000603
https://legilist.com/legislator/G000558
https://legilist.com/legislator/H001058
https://legilist.com/legislator/S000364
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001159
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001137
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001242
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001075
https://legilist.com/legislator/G000562
https://legilist.com/legislator/W000795
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001262
https://legilist.com/legislator/C000059
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001165
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001269
https://legilist.com/legislator/B000461
https://legilist.com/legislator/F000450
https://legilist.com/legislator/D000600
https://legilist.com/legislator/H000067
https://legilist.com/legislator/M000508
https://legilist.com/legislator/D000614
https://legilist.com/legislator/G000567
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000571
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001156
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001181
https://legilist.com/legislator/Q000024
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001250
https://legilist.com/legislator/Y000063
https://legilist.com/legislator/P000598
https://legilist.com/legislator/T000326
https://legilist.com/legislator/W000799
https://legilist.com/legislator/B000574
https://legilist.com/legislator/B000911
https://legilist.com/legislator/G000568
https://legilist.com/legislator/N000181
https://legilist.com/legislator/S000030
https://legilist.com/legislator/T000470
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000593
https://legilist.com/legislator/Y000062
https://legilist.com/legislator/D000616
https://legilist.com/legislator/N000182
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000587
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001228


Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Israel, Steve [D-NY-2] D · NY Nov 18, 2011

Rep. Myrick, Sue Wilkins [R-NC-9] R · NC Nov 18, 2011

Rep. Bishop, Sanford D., Jr. [D-GA-2] D · GA Nov 29, 2011

Rep. Kingston, Jack [R-GA-1] R · GA Nov 29, 2011

Rep. Murphy, Christopher [D-CT-5] D · CT Dec 14, 2011

Rep. Thompson, Mike [D-CA-1] D · CA Dec 14, 2011

Rep. Shuler, Heath [D-NC-11] D · NC Dec 23, 2011

Rep. Crenshaw, Ander [R-FL-4] R · FL Jan 10, 2012

Rep. Womack, Steve [R-AR-3] R · AR Feb 1, 2012

Rep. Frelinghuysen, Rodney P. [R-NJ-11] R · NJ Mar 5, 2012

Rep. Jordan, Jim [R-OH-4] R · OH Mar 5, 2012

Rep. Neal, Richard E. [D-MA-2] D · MA Mar 21, 2012

Rep. Thornberry, Mac [R-TX-13] R · TX Mar 21, 2012

Rep. Berg, Rick [R-ND-At Large] R · ND Mar 28, 2012

Rep. Flores, Bill [R-TX-17] R · TX Mar 29, 2012

Rep. Reed, Tom [R-NY-29] R · NY Mar 29, 2012

Rep. Nugent, Richard B. [R-FL-5] R · FL Apr 16, 2012

Rep. Schilling, Robert T. [R-IL-17] R · IL Apr 16, 2012

Rep. Sullivan, John [R-OK-1] R · OK Apr 16, 2012

Rep. Smith, Adrian [R-NE-3] R · NE Apr 17, 2012

Rep. Campbell, John [R-CA-48] R · CA Apr 18, 2012

Rep. Amodei, Mark E. [R-NV-2] R · NV Apr 19, 2012

Rep. McClintock, Tom [R-CA-4] R · CA Apr 25, 2012

Rep. Rooney, Thomas J. [R-FL-16] R · FL May 7, 2012

Rep. Sewell, Terri A. [D-AL-7] D · AL May 10, 2012

Rep. Heck, Joseph J. [R-NV-3] R · NV May 16, 2012

Rep. Bucshon, Larry [R-IN-8] R · IN May 30, 2012

Rep. Thompson, Bennie G. [D-MS-2] D · MS May 30, 2012

Rep. Nunnelee, Alan [R-MS-1] R · MS Jun 5, 2012

Rep. Hanna, Richard L. [R-NY-24] R · NY Jun 18, 2012

Rep. Runyan, Jon [R-NJ-3] R · NJ Jun 20, 2012

Rep. Crawford, Eric A. "Rick" [R-AR-1] R · AR Jun 21, 2012

Rep. Olson, Pete [R-TX-22] R · TX Jun 28, 2012

Rep. Coble, Howard [R-NC-6] R · NC Jun 29, 2012

Rep. Walberg, Tim [R-MI-7] R · MI Jun 29, 2012

Rep. Ellmers, Renee L. [R-NC-2] R · NC Jul 10, 2012

Rep. Hayworth, Nan A. S. [R-NY-19] R · NY Jul 10, 2012

Rep. Bilirakis, Gus M. [R-FL-9] R · FL Jul 18, 2012

Rep. Mulvaney, Mick [R-SC-5] R · SC Jul 18, 2012

Rep. Moran, James P. [D-VA-8] D · VA Jul 23, 2012

Rep. Richmond, Cedric L. [D-LA-2] D · LA Jul 23, 2012

Rep. Bachus, Spencer [R-AL-6] R · AL Jul 24, 2012
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Fleming, John [R-LA-4] R · LA Jul 24, 2012

Rep. Hultgren, Randy [R-IL-14] R · IL Aug 1, 2012

Rep. Johnson, Bill [R-OH-6] R · OH Aug 1, 2012

Rep. Johnson, Eddie Bernice [D-TX-30] D · TX Aug 1, 2012

Rep. Luetkemeyer, Blaine [R-MO-9] R · MO Aug 1, 2012

Rep. Rokita, Todd [R-IN-4] R · IN Aug 1, 2012

Rep. Rogers, Mike D. [R-AL-3] R · AL Aug 2, 2012

Rep. Sánchez, Linda T. [D-CA-39] D · CA Aug 2, 2012

Rep. Bass, Karen [D-CA-33] D · CA Sep 10, 2012

Rep. Duncan, John J., Jr. [R-TN-2] R · TN Sep 10, 2012

Rep. Harris, Andy [R-MD-1] R · MD Sep 10, 2012

Rep. McCaul, Michael T. [R-TX-10] R · TX Sep 10, 2012

Rep. Hinojosa, Ruben [D-TX-15] D · TX Sep 13, 2012

Rep. Scott, David [D-GA-13] D · GA Sep 13, 2012

Rep. Kind, Ron [D-WI-3] D · WI Sep 19, 2012

Rep. Shuster, Bill [R-PA-9] R · PA Sep 19, 2012

Rep. Blackburn, Marsha [R-TN-7] R · TN Sep 20, 2012

Rep. Latta, Robert E. [R-OH-5] R · OH Nov 16, 2012

Rep. Bonamici, Suzanne [D-OR-1] D · OR Nov 29, 2012

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Ways and Means Committee House Referred to Apr 19, 2011

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Foreign Trade and International Finance

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Apr 15, 2011) 

Amends the Tariff Act of 1930 to increase from $200 to $1,000 the aggregate retail value of articles that may be imported

duty-free into the United States by one person on one day.

Changes from a maximum of $2,500 to a minimum of $2,500 the threshold aggregate value of a shipment of

merchandise for the declaration and entry of which the Secretary of the Treasury is authorized to prescribe rules and

regulations.

Actions Timeline

Apr 19, 2011: Referred to the Subcommittee on Trade.
Apr 15, 2011: Introduced in House
Apr 15, 2011: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com · Public data belongs to the public.
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